## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. Out/NO/P/Bar/17/10/2024

Dated: 10/07/2024

Certified that the S B Patil International School, Vangali at Vangali, Tal-Indapur, District- Pune. 413106 comprised of Ground Floor and First Floor owned by Shahajirao Patil Vikas Pratishthan have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State / UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 08.07.2024 in the of Mr. Darekar S.D.- Principal of SB Patil International school, presence Vangali and that the building/ premises is fit occupancy up to for classes Nurserv to Grade X With effect from 10/07/2024 for a period of one (01) year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1. Nil.

Issued on 10.07.2024 at Baramati by

Signature with Seal:

Name: PADMANABH S. KULLARWAR

Designation: Asst.\_ Fire Station Superintendent Name & Address of Department/ Office: Baramati Main Fire Station,

Patas Road, Deshmukh Chowk, Baramati.

To, Principal, S B Patil International school, Vangali, Indapur, Dist Pune. 413106.

School Manager S.B.Patil International School Vangali,Tal.Indapur,Dist.Pune Maharashtra-413106

3

प्रधानाचार्य/PRINCUPAL S.B.Patil International School Vangali Tal-Indapur Dist-Pune-413106 एस भी पाटील इंटरन शनल स्कुल, वनगळी ता.इंदापूर जि. पुले. ४१३१०६ UDISE-27250601804, Affi.No-1131083 School Code-31063